
COMNONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE CONNISSION

In the Natter of:
APPLICATION FOR RATE ADJUSTNENT FQR )
WEST OLDHAN UTILITIES, INC, ) CASE NO ~ 9537
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:076 )

O R D E R

On June 17, 1986> the Public Service Commisszon

("Commission" ) issued its Order in Case No. 9537 establishing

rates fox'est Oldham Utilities, Inc. ("West Oldham" ) . Through

inadvertence, minimum usage levels and bills fox customers to be

served thxough meters larger than 1 1/2-inch were omitted from the

Ordex .
IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the rates and charges in

Appendix A to this Order be and they hereby ax'e approved for
services rendered on and after June 17, 1986.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 23rd day of June, 1986,

PUBLIC SERVICE CONN ISS ION

,l
Vice Chairman ~ /

Secretary



AMENDED APPENDIX A

APPENDlX TO AN ORDER OF'HE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 9537 DATED JUHE 23, 1986.

The following rates and charges are prescribed for customers

receiving water service from West Oldham Utilities, Inc. All

other rates and charges not specifically mentioned herein shall

remain the same as those in effect under authority of this

Commission prior to the effective date of this Order.

Ninimum Bi-Monthly Bills

Meter Size Minimum Usage
Minimum

Bi -Monthly Bills
5/8-inch X 3/4-inch

1-inch
1 1/2-inch

2- Inch
3-inch
4-inch
6-inch
8-inch

10-inch
12-inch
16-inch
20-inch

2,000
10,000
20,000
30,000
70,000

130,000
300g000
500, 000
800, 000

1,200,000
2,000>000
3,200,000

gallons
gallons
gallons
gallons
gallons
gallons
gallons
gallons
gallons
gallons
gallons
gallons

9.20
45.95
91'0

137.85
321.65
577.35

1,378 50
2,297.50
3,676.00
5,514.00
9,190.00

14,704.00

All Usage in excess of the minimum vill be billed at $2.00
per 1,000 gallons.


